
2019-2020 Swarthmore College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Bandurick, Dana 18-17 547 30.4 120-199 .603 0-0 .000 52-99 .525 74 83 157 8.7 26 1 51 44 23 51 292 16.2
33 Tribus, Kendall 26-22 729 28.0 78-233 .335 18-61 .295 43-63 .683 35 133 168 6.5 55 1 45 62 15 37 217 8.3
05 Kockenmeister, Kim 23-16 539 23.4 57-151 .377 18-59 .305 40-55 .727 18 49 67 2.9 32 0 23 33 0 41 172 7.5
21 Nation, Faith 18-8 310 17.2 49-123 .398 0-10 .000 37-49 .755 20 41 61 3.4 29 0 14 33 1 13 135 7.5
11 Stiles, Elizabeth 25-23 742 29.7 58-179 .324 8-30 .267 51-74 .689 21 49 70 2.8 36 1 57 80 3 29 175 7.0
20 Holmgren, Christina 26-21 639 24.6 50-146 .342 0-0 .000 16-30 .533 37 75 112 4.3 60 0 41 50 38 31 116 4.5
23 Cronin, Erin 26-12 530 20.4 46-132 .348 0-1 .000 21-44 .477 35 80 115 4.4 32 0 28 36 17 18 113 4.3
22 Pirron, Abigail 26-6 601 23.1 36-133 .271 9-42 .214 20-41 .488 19 48 67 2.6 29 0 23 42 1 20 101 3.9
14 Ewart, Isabelle 6-1 92 15.3 10-27 .370 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4 10 14 2.3 3 0 8 9 0 5 23 3.8
12 Anderson, Colleen 25-3 256 10.2 27-80 .338 19-54 .352 7-9 .778 8 21 29 1.2 14 0 8 13 5 6 80 3.2
13 Papke, Karinna 19-1 156 8.2 15-49 .306 11-37 .297 4-7 .571 8 16 24 1.3 13 0 4 5 1 5 45 2.4
34 Kemether, Katee 12-0 59 4.9 8-12 .667 2-5 .400 5-8 .625 2 7 9 0.8 6 0 5 4 0 1 23 1.9
Total 26 5200 200.0 554-1464 .378 88-306 .288 296-479 .618 331 674 1005 38.7 335 3 307 428 104 257 1492 57.38
Opponents 5202 200.1 551-1535 .359 116-434 .267 239-330 .724 332 653 985 37.9 443 5 275 427 104 224 1457 56.04

Team Statistics SWATWB OPP
SCORING 1492 1457
    Points Per Game 57.4 56.0
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 554-1464 551-1535
    Field Goal Pct .378 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-306 116-434
    3PT FG Pct .288 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-479 239-330
    FT Pct .618 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 9.2
REBOUNDS 1005 985
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 307 275
    Assists Per Game 11.8 10.6
TURNOVERS 429 427
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 257 224
    Steals Per Game 9.9 8.6
BLOCKS 104 104
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 4.0
ATTENDANCE 2,126 2,840
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-152 12-237
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Swarthmore 360 371 386 375 1492
Opponents 370 332 400 355 1457

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/19 at Alvernia L 45-55 382
11/16/19 PENN STATE-HARRISBURG W 83-57 141
11/20/19 WIDENER L 53-64 163

* 11/23/19 GETTYSBURG L 50-61 206
* 11/26/19 WASHINGTON COLLEGE W 61-55 233
* 12/04/19 at Ursinus L 57-68 122

12/07/19 IMMACULATA W 74-51 87
* 12/10/19 JOHNS HOPKINS W 46-44 125

12/12/19 PENN ST.-ABINGTON W 65-32 121
* 01/04/20 at Franklin & Marshall W 74-51 132
* 01/07/20 at Washington College W 63-41 311
* 01/09/20 at Muhlenberg L 48-55 318
* 01/11/20 BRYN MAWR W 97-45 125
* 01/15/20 HAVERFORD L 42-73 112
* 01/18/20 at Dickinson L 59-68 125
* 01/22/20 URSINUS W 49-46 73
* 01/25/20 MCDANIEL W 60-57 93
* 01/29/20 at Bryn Mawr W 62-55 42
* 02/01/20 at Gettysburg L 62-78 300
* 02/04/20 DICKINSON L 52-59 113
* 02/06/20 MUHLENBERG W 63-58 213
* 02/08/20 FRANKLIN &AMP; MARSHALL L 57-62 321
* 02/12/20 at Johns Hopkins L 35-63 220
* 02/19/20 at Haverford L 36-55 100
* 02/22/20 at McDaniel W 50-45 348

02/25/20 at Dickinson L 49-59 440

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Swarthmore College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Bandurick, Dana 12-12 388 32.3 82-136 .603 0-0 .000 37-65 .569 44 57 101 8.4 19 1 36 35 15 37 201 16.8
05 Kockenmeister, Kim 19-13 470 24.7 50-135 .370 16-51 .314 35-49 .714 15 44 59 3.1 28 0 18 29 0 37 151 7.9
21 Nation, Faith 16-8 296 18.5 46-116 .397 0-10 .000 34-45 .756 19 38 57 3.6 24 0 13 32 1 12 126 7.9
33 Tribus, Kendall 20-16 546 27.3 53-167 .317 14-46 .304 36-52 .692 26 87 113 5.7 43 1 34 46 9 30 156 7.8
11 Stiles, Elizabeth 19-18 559 29.4 45-130 .346 6-21 .286 34-53 .642 16 40 56 2.9 30 1 35 64 2 19 130 6.8
20 Holmgren, Christina 20-16 489 24.5 38-109 .349 0-0 .000 14-27 .519 29 52 81 4.1 49 0 27 41 28 23 90 4.5
22 Pirron, Abigail 20-4 480 24.0 30-106 .283 8-34 .235 19-39 .487 17 38 55 2.8 23 0 17 30 1 15 87 4.4
23 Cronin, Erin 20-11 415 20.8 30-97 .309 0-1 .000 19-40 .475 28 65 93 4.7 22 0 21 29 14 14 79 4.0
12 Anderson, Colleen 20-2 197 9.9 23-57 .404 16-35 .457 7-9 .778 4 14 18 0.9 10 0 5 11 5 2 69 3.5
14 Ewart, Isabelle 3-0 50 16.7 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 6 8 2.7 2 0 5 4 0 3 9 3.0
34 Kemether, Katee 8-0 34 4.3 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 1 1 0 0 12 1.5
13 Papke, Karinna 14-0 76 5.4 4-19 .211 3-15 .200 2-3 .667 2 7 9 0.6 5 0 2 0 0 2 13 0.9
Total 20 4000 200.0 410-1091 .376 64-217 .295 239-385 .621 241 501 742 37.1 258 3 214 334 75 194 1123 56.15
Opponents 4003 200.2 431-1197 .360 83-331 .251 194-260 .746 279 499 778 38.9 340 4 206 328 83 181 1139 56.95

Team Statistics SWATWB OPP
SCORING 1123 1139
    Points Per Game 56.2 57.0
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 410-1091 431-1197
    Field Goal Pct .376 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 64-217 83-331
    3PT FG Pct .295 .251
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-385 194-260
    FT Pct .621 .746
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 9.7
REBOUNDS 742 778
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 214 206
    Assists Per Game 10.7 10.3
TURNOVERS 334 328
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 194 181
    Steals Per Game 9.7 9.1
BLOCKS 75 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 4.2
ATTENDANCE 1,614 2,018
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-161 10-202
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Swarthmore 271 286 280 286 1123
Opponents 307 249 317 266 1139

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 GETTYSBURG L 50-61 206
11/26/19 WASHINGTON COLLEGE W 61-55 233
12/04/19 at  Ursinus L 57-68 122
12/10/19 JOHNS HOPKINS W 46-44 125
01/04/20 at  Franklin & Marshall W 74-51 132
01/07/20 at  Washington College W 63-41 311
01/09/20 at  Muhlenberg L 48-55 318
01/11/20 BRYN MAWR W 97-45 125
01/15/20 HAVERFORD L 42-73 112
01/18/20 at  Dickinson L 59-68 125
01/22/20 URSINUS W 49-46 73
01/25/20 MCDANIEL W 60-57 93
01/29/20 at  Bryn Mawr W 62-55 42
02/01/20 at  Gettysburg L 62-78 300
02/04/20 DICKINSON L 52-59 113
02/06/20 MUHLENBERG W 63-58 213
02/08/20 FRANKLIN &AMP; MARSHALL L 57-62 321
02/12/20 at  Johns Hopkins L 35-63 220
02/19/20 at  Haverford L 36-55 100
02/22/20 at  McDaniel W 50-45 348


